## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF PEACHLAND

## **ZONING AMENDMENT BYLAW NUMBER 2436**

## A Bylaw Amending Zoning Bylaw No. 2400

WHEREAS the Co	uncil of the Corporation	on of the District o	f Peachland has	adopted Zoning	Bylaw
No. 2400; and	•				•

AND WHEREAS it is deemed necessary to amend Zoning Bylaw No. 2400; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the District of Peachland, in open meeting assembled, enacts that Zoning Bylaw No. 2400, be amended as follows:

- 1. THAT Schedule "B" (Zoning Bylaw Map) be amended by:
  - Rezoning the property located at 6488 Renfrew Road (Lot 2 District Lot 221 ODYD Plan 11495) from the Rural Residential (RR1) to Multi-Unit Infill Residential (RM2) (per Schedule "B" attached to and forming part of this Bylaw); and
- 2. THAT this Bylaw be cited as "Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2436;" and
- THAT this Bylaw shall take effect upon adoption by the Council of Corporation of the District of Peachland.

READ A FIRST TIME, theday of, 2025			
READ A SECOND TIME, theday of, 2025			
READ A THIRD TIME, the day of, 2025			
ADOPTED, the day of , 202			
	Approved pursuant to section 52(3)(a) of the Transportation Act		
Mayor	this	day of	, 20
Corporate Officer			
	for Minis	ter of Transportation & Infra	structure

## Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2436 – Page 2 of 2 Schedule "B"

